PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY JULY 2016

Californians and the Environment—July 2016
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,703 California adult residents, with 50 percent interviewed on landline telephones (853 interviews) and 50 percent
interviewed on cell phones (850 interviews). Interviews took an average of 19 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekend days and
weekday nights July 10-19, 2016.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,056 California adult likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into
consideration, is +4.3 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,056 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted
likely voter subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as
question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org
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July 2016, Californians and the Environment
July 2016, CROSSTABS - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
tely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZ?IZ;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragigzlsan Ié?rll?:g
Q1. First, overall, do  approve 53% 76% 25% 47% 79% 48% 30% 49% 57% 61% 44% 35%
you approve or
disapprove of the way disapprove 36% 13% 64% 42% 8% 42% 61% 44% 29% 28% 42% 51%
that Jerry Brown is
handling his job as [VOL] don't know 1% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 7% 14% 11% 13% 14%
overnor of
%a"fomia? Unweighted n 1048 499 322 202 378 279 370 182 225 264 182 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q1. First, overall, do  approve 51% 55% 51% 66% 53% | 52% | 52% | 55% 53% 52%
you approve or
disapprove of the way disapprove 39% 33% 42% 20% 28% 26% 38% 39% 36% 37%
that Jerry Brown is
handling his job as [VOL] don't know 10% 12% 7% 14% 20% 22% 10% 7% 11% 11%
overnor of
?;a“fomia? Unweighted n 519 529 654 190 184 104 289 648 784 263
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q1. First, overall, do  approve 51% 50% 57% 53% 57% 51% 52% 60% 50% 60%
you approve or
disapprove of the way disapprove 35% 37% 35% 33% 27% 42% 38% 23% 41% 26%
that Jerry Brown is
handling his job as [VOL] don't know 14% 12% 8% 15% 16% 7% 10% 16% 9% 15%
overnor of
?;a"fomia? Unweighted n 134 291 621 255 257 437 904 144 766 254

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q2. Do you approve or approve 51% 2% 25% 42% 73% 50% 28% 49% 56% 52% 47% 41%
disapprove of the way .
that Governor Brown disapprove 35% 13% 62% 44% 10% 34% 61% 37% 31% 31% 40% 42%
is handling [VOL] don't know 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 17% 11% 14% 13% 17% 14% 17%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 1046 499 322 200 376 278 371 183 225 262 180 108

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3_2. Do you a;f)prl;ove or approve 53% 49% 50% 57% 50% 46% 52% 52% 51% 51%
oy o e waY  disapprove 36% | 33% | 37% | 27% | 30% | 35% | 32% | 36% | 35% 35%
is handling [VOL] don't know 11% 18% 13% 16% 20% 19% 16% 12% 15% 14%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 518 528 654 190 183 104 288 647 781 264

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

32. Do you a;f)rtar:ove or approve 55% 46% 54% 50% 56% 52% 50% 57% 49% 54%
thor e e ror Browa”  disapprove 38% 34% 33% 32% 26% 37% | 37% 25% 37% | 32%
is handling [VOL] don't know 8% 19% 13% 17% 18% 1% | 14% 18% 14% 15%
environmental issues
in California? Unweighted n 133 291 620 255 254 438 902 144 765 252

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

PPIC Statewide Surve

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q3. Overall, do you approve 42% 60% 22% 34% 65% 37% 22% 39% 48% 43% 40% 31%
a?ﬁ:ove ortﬂistat;')]prove disapprove 48% 27% 73% 57% 23% 53% 70% 52% 40% 44% 55% 63%
O e wa a e
Ca"fomigLegismure [VOL] don't know 10% 13% 5% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 12% 13% 4% 6%
is handling its job?  ynweighted n 1045 495 324 200 376 275 373 184 225 258 183 108

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, do you approve 43% 42% 41% 54% 39% 47% 44% 40% 42% 43%
g??r:g\xaortﬂiastatrr)\?ove disapprove 50% 46% 51% 35% 47% 42% 46% 51% 49% 46%
CaliforniayLegisIature [VOL] don't know 7% 13% 8% 12% 15% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 516 529 651 192 182 104 | 290 | 644 782 262

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : P
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q3. Overall, do you approve 41% 41% 44% 43% 51% 39% 41% 48% 41% 46%
a??l:'OVGaO"tﬂLStat%PmVe disapprove 48% 50% 45% 46% 36% 53% 49% 41% 50% 42%
O e Wi e
Ca"fomigLegismwre [VOL] don't know 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 133 289 621 257 254 437 903 142 762 253

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
?_4. Do you a;f)rt)':ove or approve 42% 58% 23% 34% 65% 37% 22% 38% 49% 41% 41% 36%
that the Catitornia ™Y disapprove 46% 25% 69% 54% 2% | 47% 68% 51% 38% 40% 52% 55%
le-gg:f;?‘t;;enltz Ihigrslﬂggg [VOL] don't know 13% 18% 8% 12% 13% 17% 10% 12% 13% 19% 7% 9%
in California? Unweighted n 1048 500 322 200 377 278 372 184 225 262 181 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
51_4. Do you a;f);t)rl;ove or approve 44% | 39% 40% 46% | 46% | 47% | 43% | 39% 41% 43%
t,:i;”‘_’t’,?;"cv:,i_‘f’om;;wf’y disapprove 49% | 42% | 47% | 44% | 38% | 41% | 43% | 49% | 46% 45%
Iéﬁg:rscl?\t:q?n'tz |hi§23229 [VOL] don't know 7% 18% 13% 10% 16% | 12% | 14% | 13% 13% 13%
in California? Unweighted n 517 531 654 192 183 104 290 647 784 263

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

34. Do you a;f)rtar:ove or approve 46% 38% 44% 45% 51% 38% 40% 50% 40% 45%
thot e atitormia "2 disapprove 46% 47% 44% 41% 35% 50% | 48% 34% 49% | 39%
légg:fcl)?‘trl:‘:}eng |hi§rs'ﬂ£29 [VOL] don't know 8% 15% 13% 14% 15% 12% | 12% 16% 1% 16%
in California? Unweighted n 133 292 621 255 256 439 903 145 766 252

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
water supply, drought,| 439, 39% 49% 39% 42% | 41% 46% 46% 42% 40% 42% 38%
air pollution, vehicle 10% 14% 7% 10% 10% | 1% 9% 6% 10% 13% % 17%
emissions, smog
water pollution of
ocean, rivers, lakes, 10% 8% 12% 1% 10% 8% 1% 10% 13% 7% 12% 1%
streams, beach
pollution
global warming,
climate change, 10% 14% 3% 9% 15% 13% 3% 12% 12% 9% 11% 5%
reenhouse gases
Q5. Next, what do you 9 g
think is the MOST energy, fossil fuels,
: solar, nuclear, wind, 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3%
important
.ENV|RON.MENTAL ) alterrrative ]
;23‘;3;“'"9 California ;:gg{‘l"’r‘ﬁ;ghydra”"c 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste, 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
recycling
joss of forests, forest 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0%
pollution in general 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Other (specify) 11% 10% 13% 14% 7% 12% 15% 6% 14% 14% 7% 18%
[VOL] don't know 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 2% 6% 14% 5%
Unweighted n 1054 502 323 203 380 281 372 184 226 264 184 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
water supply, drought,| 420, | 44% | 45% | 34% | 41% | 45% | 44% | 43% 42% 46%
:L‘;g‘;‘ig‘;‘s"“s’mgi"'e 9% | 1% | 9% | 19% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 10% 9% 14%
water pollution of
ol ;“’;gas&:‘akes’ 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% | 11% | 10% 9% 12%
pollution
global warming,
climate change, 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8%
greenhouse gases
Q§' Next, what do you energy, fossil fuels
ik oieMOST olar, nuclear, wind, | 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% 3% 2%
issue facing California fracking, hydraulic 3% 2% 3% 19 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5%
today? fracturing
landfills, garbage,
sewage, waste, 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
recycling
joss of forests, forest | 20 | 1% | 2% 2% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 1%
pollution in general 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other (specify) 12% 11% 13% 11% 8% 10% 1% 12% 13% 8%
[VOL] don't know 5% 8% 3% 8% 15% 14% 3% 6% 8% 3%
Unweighted n 522 532 656 193 185 105 292 650 788 265
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
ngllslt;hool gollege cgggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
education
water supply, drought,| 399, 48% 45% 37% 43% 50% | 45% 35% 43% | 41%
g;i‘;‘;'ig‘;'s""s’n‘gﬁgic'e 19% 9% 8% 17% % 8% 9% 19% 9% 13%
water pollution of
ogean, rivers, lakes, 7% 9% 1% 7% 9% 1% | 10% 6% 1% 8%
pollution
global warming,
climate change, 7% 8% 14% 4% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 9%
greenhouse gases
Q5. Next, what do you energy, fossil fuels
ik = e MOST colar, nuclear, wind, 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% | 3% 3% 3% | 2%
ENV'RONMENTAL ) alternative
;izt:;;acmg California ;::gm?i?‘,ghydrauhc 3% 29 2% 3% 3% 29, 3% 0% 2% 3%
landfills, garbage,
sewaglj'e, waste, 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
recycling
'f?riss%fwfl‘(’;f?fgg forest 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
pollution in general 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Other (specify) 10% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9%
[VOL] don't know 13% 8% 2% 11% 7% 3% 7% 4% 6% 9%
Unweighted n 134 294 624 258 256 441 909 145 769 255

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Hillary Clinton, the 46% 81% 7% 37% 76% 42% 19% 32% 57% 53% 40% 34%
Q8. If the November ~ Donald Trump, the
. e raover Ropablican 30% 3% 76% 24% 5% 26% 57% 38% 25% 17% 38% 49%
election were bein
held today. would you _ary, Johnson, the % 1% 6% 10% 1% 10% 10% 8% 6% 7% 12% 3%
Clinton, tha Demacrat, Jil Stein, the Green 6% 6% 2% 5% 12% 3% 2% 6% 5% 8% 1% 0%
(2) Donald Trump, the Party candidate i i i ° ° i > i i ° > i
Sobneon the ) cary - WOl someone else 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% | 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3%
Libertarian, or (4) Jill
Stein, the Green Party o eoment CHVote 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1%
candidate?
[VOL] don't know 7% 6% 6% 13% 3% 14% 6% 10% 4% 8% 7% 9%
Unweighted n 1043 500 323 198 375 276 372 183 224 259 182 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Hillary Clinton, the
' 43% | 49% | 41% | e8% | 48% | 39% | 47% | 49% 47% 45%
Democrat
gs. ")frg:  November gggj{ﬂizg‘,“mp' the 30% | 20% | 37% | 12% | 21% | 23% | 20% | 31% 30% 30%
election were bein
9 Gary Johnson, the 1% | 3% 9% 4% 2% | 8% | 10% | 5% 5% 1%
held today, would you | jbertarian
Chinton, tha Demacrat, Jil Stein, the Green 6% 5% 5% 5% | 10% | 16% | 5% | 3% 7% 3%
(2) Donald Trump, the Party candidate ° ° i ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Republican, (3) Gary  [VOL] someoneelse | o, | 59, 1% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 2%
Johnson, the (SPECIFY)
Libertarian, or (4) Jill
Stein, the Green Party [vorlwouldnotvote |50, | 50, 3% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 3% 3% 1%
candidate? presiden
[VOL] don't know 5% 9% 5% 5% | 16% | 10% | 6% | 7% 7% 8%
Unweighted n 517 | 526 | 650 190 | 183 | 104 | 288 | 645 781 261
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
ngllslt;hool gollege cgggigfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
education
Hillary Clinton, the 60% 41% 46% 51% 51% 41% | 44% 58% 43% | 52%
Democrat
Q8. If the November ~ Donald Trump, the
o e oy Repablican 26% 31% 29% 20% 29% 34% | 31% 20% 35% | 18%
election were bein
held today. would you Lary, Johnson, the 2% 8% 8% 4% 3% 12% | 8% 3% 7% 7%
vote for: (1) Hillary ) oicin, the Green
g;rggﬂafgeT rDuean’:ctLa;, Party candidate 1% 7% 6% 8% 9% 3% 6% 5% 4% 10%
Fomnoon the ) Garv - [NOLL sofeone else 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 2%
Libertarian, or (4) Jill
Stein, the Green Party B g ot vote 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% | 2% 1% 2% | 2%
candidate
[VOL] don't know 8% 8% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 1% 6% 10%
Unweighted n 131 289 621 255 256 439 | 902 141 761 254

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . - - Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
2. L’le‘i‘.'é‘é‘h’:?a about  very important 45% 60% 27% 40% 64% 36% 34% 42% 50% 46% 37% 40%
lection in N ber,
how important fo you Somewhat important 38% 32% 44% 41% 32% | 47% 38% 38% 34% 39% 43% 36%
are the candidates’
positions on the not too important 16% 8% 29% 19% 5% 17% 27% 19% 15% 14% 20% 24%
enviror!rr!ent in
d‘e,;er;r?mggt gzgr vote [vOL] don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
z‘r’r,:‘gt“‘{gitl'r;‘“g:rf:r?}, Unweighted n 1055 502 325 202 380 281 373 185 226 264 185 107
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Yes
tﬁ’% ")';e“;'gé‘mg |ab°“t very important 43% | 48% | 43% | 65% | 42% | 38% | 45% | 48% 44% 47%
lection in N ber,
how important fo you Somewhatimportant | 37% | 39% | 39% | 24% | 43% | 48% | 41% | 32% | 38% 39%
are the candidates’
positions on the not too important 20% 13% 18% 10% 15% 14% 14% 18% 17% 13%
environ_n'!ent in
dsg;r?mg;gt gg‘gr vote [vOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
e mbortant;  Unweighted n 522 | 533 | es8 | 192 | 185 | 105 | 203 | 651 789 265
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
o ,','IJL‘.'SL‘:R% about  very important 54% 45% 42% 52% 45% 40% | 43% 59% 44% | 48%
lection in N :
Do o ortant o 3',’:& somewhat important 34% 39% 39% 35% 40% 41% | 40% 27% 36% | 41%
are the candidates’
positions on the not too important 1% 15% 19% 12% 15% 18% 17% 12% 19% 10%
environment in
"3‘5;"?!;‘,‘,"0% youlr vote [vOL] don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
g'r":gt“‘{gztlm‘g:rf:r:‘tt, Unweighted n 133 294 626 257 257 442 | o11 144 769 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016

Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY
Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fkely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q10. How closely are  Very closely 53% 55% 53% 52% 60% 47% 50% 51% 59% 46% 61% 55%
you following news  fairly closely 38% 37% 40% 39% 35% 46% 36% 42% 33% 40% 32% 32%
about candidates for o o . o o o o . o " o )
the 2016 presidential not too closely 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 13% 3% 8% 9% 7% 11%
galfr?tizro-s Zfrvncggtsgcl,y not at all closely 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2%
closely, or notatall . [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
closely? Unweighted n 1055 502 325 202 380 281 374 185 226 263 185 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q10. How closely are  Very closely 56% | 50% 58% 45% | 44% | 37% | 52% | 58% 53% 53%
ygu f?"ow;r_lé: ?ves fairly closely 34% 41% 34% 43% 49% | 58% | 37% | 31% 38% 37%
nai r
the 2016 presidential Not too closely 9% | 6% | 6% | 10% | 4% | 2% | 9% | 8% 7% 9%
gfr?tizro; Zfrvn%?ts;l,y not at all closely 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
cms‘&y, o ot ot all [VOL] don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
closely? Unweighted n 522 533 657 193 185 | 105 | 293 | 650 789 265
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only e;gggﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q10. How closely are  Very closely 50% 47% 58% 52% 42% 58% | 55% 42% 54% 50%
ygu fgllow;pél ?ves fairly closely 39% 39% 36% 40% 50% 32% 37% 42% 36% 41%
nai r
the 2016 presidential Not too closely 8% 10% 4% 6% 5% 10% | 6% 12% 8% 7%
galfr?tizro-s Zfrvncggtsgcl,y not at all closely 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
closely, or notatall . [VOL] don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0%
closely? Unweighted n 134 294 625 258 257 441 910 145 769 256
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Kamala Harrls, a 38% 53% 16% 37% 59% 36% 19% 31% 48% 41% 31% 31%
emocrat
Q11. If the November Loretta Sanch
8th election for the U. oretta sanchez, a 0, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0, o, o, o, o, o,
S. Senate were being Democrat 20% 26% 15% 19% 18% 20% 22% 25% 15% 21% 21% 22%
held today, would you [vOL] neither/would
vote for: (1) Kamala  not vote for US 28% 7% 50% 34% 10% 29% 46% 32% 21% 25% 34% 34%
Harris, a Democrat [or] Senator
(2) Loretta Sanchez, a
Democrat? [VOL] don't know 14% 13% 19% 10% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12%
Unweighted n 1049 500 325 201 379 278 372 184 226 262 183 107
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Kamala Harris, a 35% | 41% | 41% | 29% | 39% | 33% | 36% | 42% | 41% 33%
emocrat
Q11. If the November Loretta Sanch
8th election for the U. oretta Sanchez, a o, 0, o, 0, 0, o, 0, o, o, o,
S. Senate were being Democrat 23% 17% 14% 45% 19% 23% 22% 18% 18% 25%
held today, would you [vOL] neither/would
vote for: (1) Kamala  npot vote for US 33% | 24% 31% 16% 24% | 23% | 31% | 27% 27% 31%
Harris, a Democrat [or] Senator
(2) Loretta Sanchez, a
Democrat? [VOL] don't know 9% 18% 14% 11% 18% 22% 11% 13% 15% 11%
Unweighted n 518 531 653 193 183 104 292 646 784 264
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Kamala Harris, a 30% 38% 42% 42% 35% 39% | 39% 31% 38% | 38%
Q11. If the November Loretta Sanch
8th election for the U. oretta sanchez, a 0, o, 0, o, o, 0, o, o, o, o,
S. Senate were being Democrat 31% 17% 18% 24% 25% 15% 17% 38% 19% 23%
held today, would you [vyOL] neither/would
vote for: (1) Kamala  not vote for US 28% 29% 27% 21% 22% 33% | 29% 22% 30% 26%
Harris, a Democrat [or] Senator
(2) Loretta Sanchez, a
Democrat? [VOL] don't know 10% 16% 13% 13% 18% 13% 15% 9% 13% 13%
Unweighted n 133 292 622 258 256 439 905 144 765 254

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Californians and the Environment - Jul

PPIC Statewide Survey
2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
ok : : Likel t Other
EXCIUdIng those who say they will fely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (i;;r;lteral SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Southern

not vote for US Senate Y California
Q11. If the November ~Kamala Harris, a 53% 58% 33% 57% 65% 52% 35% 45% 62% 56% 47%
8th election for the U. Democrat
S. Senate were being  Loretta Sanchez, a
held today, would you Demourat 28% 28% 30% 28% 19% 28% 41% 36% 19% 28% 33%
vote for: (1) Kamala
Harris, a Democrat [or] [VOL] don't know 19% 14% 38% 15% 15% 20% 24% 19% 19% 17% 20%
(2) Loretta Sanchez, a
Democrat? Unweighted n 773 461 159 143 344 206 211 122 190 208 197

***Excluding those who say they will Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

not vote for US Senate Male [ Female | Whites [ Latinos [ Other | 18-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q11. If the November ~Kamala Harris, a 52% | 54% | 60% | 34% | 51% | 49% | 58% 55% 47%
8th election for the U. Democrat
S. Senate were being  Loretta Sanchez, a
held today, would you Democrat 34% | 22% | 20% | 53% | 25% | 31% | 24% 24% 36%
vote for: (1) Kamala
Harris, a Democrat [or] [VOL] don’t know 14% 24% 20% 13% 24% 21% 18% 20% 16%
(2) Loretta Sanchez, a
Democrat? Unweighted n 364 409 458 159 146 298 472 580 193

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
*kk H 5 . Some
Excluding those who say they will | High school | college ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent

not vote for US Senate only education raduate
Q11. If the November  Kamala Harris, a 42% 53% 57% 53% 45% 58% | 56% 40% 55% | 52%
8th election for the U. Democra
S. Senate were being Loretta Sanchez, a
held today, would you Democrat 43% 24% 25% 31% 32% 23% 24% 48% 27% 30%
vote for: (1) Kamala
Harris, a Democrat [or] [VOL] don't know 14% 23% 18% 16% 23% 20% 21% 12% 18% 18%
(2) Loretta Sanchez, a
Democrat? Unweighted n 102 210 461 208 196 309 661 112 543 208

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region

Likel t

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q12 In thinking about 4y important 40% 51% 26% 38% 56% 33% 29% 37% 42% 44% 30% 34%
Senate election in
November, how somewhat important 43% 43% 43% 42% 38% 52% 42% 44% 43% 40% 48% 44%
important to you are
g}fsictf::s'd:r“eti . not too important 17% 6% 30% 20% 7% 14% 28% 18% 15% 16% 21% 22%
environment in
determining your vote [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
-very impo_rtant,
2?’5‘&“{22‘.'&";?33:&‘7 Unweighted n 1053 501 324 202 379 280 373 185 226 263 184 107

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q12 In thinking about o1y important 35% | 45% | 36% | 61% | 39% | 31% | 38% | 46% 41% 39%
Senate election in
November, how somewhat important 42% 44% 45% 28% 45% 53% 47% 36% 42% 45%
important to you are
g:fsict?‘;‘:s'd:;eti A not too important 23% | 1% | 18% | 11% | 16% | 17% | 15% | 18% 17% 16%
environment in
determining your vote [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
- very important,
z‘r”:gt"‘;gﬂtl'r:‘“::r't‘:r:‘tﬁ, Unweighted n 520 | 533 | 658 | 190 | 185 | 104 | 292 | 651 787 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

2 In thinking about yery important 49% 39% 38% 48% | 42% | 33% | 37% |  56% 3% | 45%
Senate election in
November, how somewhat important 37% 47% 41% 41% 44% 46% 45% 30% 43% 42%
important to you are
g‘oesftf;‘r“‘s'd:;eti A not too important 14% 14% 20% 1% 14% 21% | 17% 14% 19% | 12%
environment in
determining your vote [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
-very impo_rtant,
ggrggmggggggﬂg Unweighted n 133 294 624 256 257 441 | 909 144 769 | 254

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . - - Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q13. Next, would you big problemf 71% 72% 69% 73% 70% 79% 68% 77% 65% 69% 71% 70%
say that the supply of somewhat of a
water is a big problem, problem 22% 21% 23% 20% 23% 15% 25% 17% 26% 25% 23% 16%
somewhat of a o, o, o, o, o, o, o, o, o 0 o o,
problem, or not much not much of a problem 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 15%
of a problem in your  [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
part of California? ), 0ighted n 1056 502 325 203 380 281 374 185 226 264 185 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q13. Next, would you big problem 72% 70% 76% 65% 65% 56% 73% 75% 71% 70%
say that the supply of somewhat of a o o o o o o 0 ) 0 o
water is a big problem, problem 21% 23% 17% 28% 27% 36% 21% 17% 21% 25%
:‘r’;‘;:’r:l‘agf;gt much ot much of a problem| 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5%
ofa prolSIe_m inyour  [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
part of California? ., 6ighted n 523 | 533 | 658 | 193 | 185 | 105 | 293 | 651 790 265
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q13. Next, would you big pro:lemf 69% 68% 75% 66% 70% 73% 72% 64% 74% 66%
say that the supply of somewhat of a o o o o o o ) 0 o 0
water is a big problem, problem 21% 25% 18% 25% 20% 21% 21% 24% 19% 29%
3?&?!”;““3?2& much ot much of a problem 1% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 1% 7% 5%
ofa prot;le_m inyour  [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
partof California?  ;,\yeighted n 134 294 626 258 257 442 | o11 145 770 256
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Central SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orange/San Inland
Valley Diego Empire
Q14. Overall, do you  too much 7% 3% 12% 6% 2% 3% 14% 6% 6% 4% 1% 9%
think that the state and i
local governments are the I'Ight amount 27% 30% 19% 35% 30% 31% 22% 27% 32% 24% 28% 23%
ﬂ‘;h’lga‘n‘iﬁu'?&”i‘; the " not enough 63% 65% 66% 54% 65% | 62% 61% 62% 58% 69% 60% 64%
enough to respond to  [VOL] don't know 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%
the current drought in
California? Unweighted n 1056 502 325 203 380 281 374 185 226 264 185 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q14. Overall, do you  too much 10% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7%
think that the state and i
local governments are the right amount 28% 27% 27% 31% 26% 29% 22% 31% 29% 22%
figmgamu",‘];’f;‘; the " not enough 60% | 66% | 61% | 63% | 69% | 65% | 69% | 58% 61% 68%
enough to respond to  [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%
the current drought in
California? Unweighted n 523 533 658 193 185 105 293 651 790 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q14. Overall, do you  too much 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 4%
think that the state and i
local governments are the right amount 33% 27% 25% 33% 27% 25% 26% 32% 28% 24%
‘r’ig'h“tgatrggu"r“;m;‘; the " not enough 56% 63% 67% 59% 66% 65% | 64% 61% 60% | 71%
enough to respond to  [VOL] don't know 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1%
the current drought in
California? Unweighted n 134 294 626 258 257 442 911 145 770 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016

Page 16



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
g;l?ﬁggnvgyt}:;;"kﬁgat yes 48% 63% 27% 48% 64% 44% 35% 46% 54% 55% 42% 36%
:’:r‘l‘;’u': ﬁeg‘t’;ethreat no 39% 26% 57% 43% 26% 44% 49% 44% 34% 26% 47% 57%
in lower-income areas |yoL] don't know 13% 1% 16% 9% o% | 12% 16% 1% 12% 19% 1% 7%
your part of California, , veighted n 1055 501 325 203 380 280 374 185 226 263 185 108

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
g;l?ﬁtfi’:nvgfll;m"k'ﬁgat yes 42% | 54% | 41% | 69% | 57% | 59% | 46% | 46% 49% 47%
:’:r‘l‘f)’u': ﬁe’a"‘l‘t’[:ethreat no 47% 32% 45% 24% | 34% | 33% | 38% | 42% 39% 38%
in lower-income areas |yoL] don't know 1% | 14% | 14% | 7% | 9% | 8% | 16% | 12% | 12% 15%
your part of California,  veighted n 523 | 532 | 57 | 193 | 185 | 105 | 202 | 651 790 264

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only egzﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

g;l?ﬁtfi’gnvgf“;m"k'ﬁgat yes 57% 50% 42% 58% 52% 40% | 46% 61% 45% 55%
;":r‘l‘j,’u': ﬁeg‘t’[:ethreat no 36% 34% 46% 32% 36% 46% | 40% 32% 44% 29%
in lower-income areas |yoL] don't know 7% 16% 12% 10% | 12% | 13% | 14% 7% 12% | 16%
your part of California,  veighted n 134 294 625 258 256 442 | 910 145 769 | 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . . . Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q16. We are interested big problem 24% 29% 13% 23% 25% 22% 26% 26% 18% 38% 18% 23%
in the part of California hat of
that you live in. Would s°"|‘§W atotra 36% 39% 37% 34% 42% 34% 32% 32% 43% 37% 30% 40%
you say that air problem
pollution is a big not a problem 40% 31% 50% 43% 33% 44% 42% 43% 39% 26% 51% 36%
problem, somewhat of
a problem, or not a [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
problem in your part of
California? Unweighted n 1056 502 325 203 380 281 374 185 226 264 185 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q16. We are interested big problem 24% 24% 18% 35% 30% 27% 29% 18% 23% 27%
in the part of California hat of
that you live in. Would SOracwnat ofa 29% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 31% | 37% | 36% | 36% 36% 36%
you say that air problem
pollution is a big not a problem 47% 33% 44% 29% 39% | 36% | 34% | 45% 41% 37%
problem, somewhat of
a problem, or not a [VOL] don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
problem in your part of
California? Unweighted n 523 533 658 193 185 105 293 651 790 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q16. We are interested big problem 29% 24% 21% 26% 23% 23% 22% 36% 18% 37%
in the part of California hat of
that you live in. Would s°"'l;‘lew atora 33% 39% 34% 36% 39% 36% 38% 27% 38% 32%
you say that air problem
pollution is a big not a problem 38% 36% 44% 37% 38% 40% 40% 37% 44% 30%
problem, somewhat of
a problem, or not a [VOL] don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
problem in your part of
California? Unweighted n 134 294 626 258 257 442 911 145 770 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Surve

y
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . - - Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
21 7I'tl|1-|t°r‘1N S<3tfi°u§ a very serious 19% 25% 10% 16% 19% 20% 18% 22% 16% 26% 13% 17%
ea reatis air
pollution in your somewhat serious 31% 33% 34% 25% 34% 32% 29% 32% 29% 35% 30% 36%
{;%,;‘;';,f;’tg‘;:nf,',‘fyggf not too serious 49% 42% 56% 57% 471% | 45% 52% 45% 54% 38% 55% 45%
youthinkitis avery  [VOL]not atall serious 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
serious, Ofl' nﬁt tﬂﬁ [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
serious or a hea
threat? Unweighted n 1056 502 325 203 380 281 374 185 226 264 185 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
817& rIl-la\:v setr_iOU§ a  very serious 17% 21% 15% 27% 22% | 16% | 23% | 17% 17% 23%
ea reat is air
pollution in your somewhat serious 28% 34% 31% 36% 30% | 30% | 36% | 28% 30% 34%
o orinta Saraiiy JouT ot too serious 53% | 44% | 53% | 37% | 46% | 55% | 40% | 53% | 51% 42%
ggg;:'s"';géseev very  [VOL] not at all serious| 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
serious; or not too [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
serious of a health i
threat? Unweighted n 523 533 658 193 185 105 293 651 790 265
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
317&?‘1—'3‘1” Setl'_iOU§ a very serious 33% 19% 13% 22% 21% 16% 17% 32% 15% 27%
ea reat is air
pollution in your somewhat serious 28% 32% 31% 32% 32% 32% 32% 29% 32% 31%
{;%;‘;';f;’tey‘f’:n;?f_ygg" not too serious 39% 48% 54% 45% 46% 51% | 50% 40% 52% | 42%
ggggn's"ksgﬁeev very  [VOL] not at all serious| 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
serious, Ofr nﬁt tﬂﬁ [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
serious of a hea
threat? Unweighted n 134 294 626 258 257 442 911 145 770 256
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PPIC Statewide Surve

y
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . - - Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q18. Do you think that yes 42% 59% 23% 39% 62% 38% 25% 33% 50% 46% 48% 26%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat no 52% 36% 2% 57% 34% 57% 67% 65% 43% 45% 47% 70%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in [VOL] don't know 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7% 9% 5% 4%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 1054 501 324 203 380 280 373 185 226 263 185 107
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q18. Do you think that yes 41% 44% 36% 63% 48% | 58% | 43% | 35% 41% 44%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat no 53% 51% 58% 34% 48% 39% 52% 57% 52% 50%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in [VOL] don't know 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6%
your part of California, i
or not? Unweighted n 522 532 657 193 184 105 291 651 790 263

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q18. Do you think that yes 49% 39% 43% 49% 46% 37% | 39% 58% 38% 51%
air pollution is a more
serious health threat no 46% 54% 52% 45% 47% 58% 54% 39% 57% 41%
in lower-income areas
than other areas in [VOL] don't know 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 8%
your part of California, .
or not? Unweighted n 134 294 624 258 256 441 909 145 768 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Central SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Orange/San Inland
Valley Diego Empire
already begun 64% 79% 38% 64% 86% 63% 41% 53% 73% 69% 53% 64%
. within a few years 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2%
g;?ér?gfiﬂgt{(‘ﬁ{o‘v‘;i"n';’ within your lifetime 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
statements reflects not within lifetime, but
your view of WHEN the will affect future 13% 11% 19% 13% 4% 18% 20% 18% 6% 14% 17% 17%
effects of global generations
P will beginto i never happen 13% 1% 30% 15% 1% 10% 29% 16% 14% 7% 20% 14%
[VOL] don't know 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 4% 5% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1045 502 317 201 379 278 368 184 226 264 180 104
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
already begun 63% 64% 62% 76% 59% 61% 70% 61% 61% 70%
. within a few years 2% 7% 4% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 3%
g;?ér?gfiﬂgt{(‘ﬁ{o‘v‘;i"n';’ within your lifetime 2% | 4% 3% 4% | 4% | 6% | 2% | 3% 3% 2%
statements reflects not within lifetime, but
your view of WHEN the will affect future 12% 14% 13% 7% 19% 16% 12% 13% 14% 12%
effects of global generations
P will beginto 4 never happen 17% | 10% | 17% 5% 9% | 8% | 12% | 16% 14% 12%
[VOL] don't know 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Unweighted n 515 530 648 193 185 104 292 642 782 262
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
already begun 59% 56% 73% 62% 62% 67% 63% 68% 62% 67%
. within a few years 9% 6% 1% 6% 7% 1% 5% 5% 4% 6%
e O e lowme within your lifetime 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% | 3% 4% 3% | 4%
statements reflects not within lifetime, but
your view of WHEN the will affect future 18% 17% 8% 19% 9% 12% 13% 14% 13% 14%
effects of global generations
g will beginte iy hover happen 10% 15% 13% 8% 12% 16% | 15% 7% 16% 9%
[VOL] don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Unweighted n 134 290 619 256 256 436 900 145 762 253

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
3,?25{*&“3 ﬁg:us ofa very serious 51% 73% 21% 46% 77% 43% 31% 40% 59% 59% 43% 40%
gggw;&gyt:rfgzuality somewhat serious 24% 22% 25% 31% 18% 35% 22% 26% 17% 27% 28% 26%
of life for California's  not too serious 11% 3% 25% 7% 2% 8% 22% 17% 10% 5% 16% 18%
{ﬂgl:rl(te i-sd:\yeor; think not at all serious 12% 1% 27% 14% 1% 1% 24% 17% 14% 7% 13% 13%
z::zgﬂz: ﬁgﬂi‘ghat [VOL] don't know 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3%
S ot At Unweighted n 1052 502 323 203 380 281 372 185 226 262 184 107
Male Seiemale Whitel:acigiit:::”t)gther 18-34 32?:4 55+ Ch":;e" " H°”$::°|d
8,&2;,{*;;“; ﬁ;et:;?us ofa vyery serious 50% | 53% | 46% 75% | 47% | 56% | 54% | 48% 51% 54%
;v:;:'lnoi?ngyt:ntgzuality somewhat serious 23% 25% 23% 11% 40% 28% 25% 23% 24% 24%
of life for California's  not too serious 1% 11% 14% 7% 5% 6% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Iﬁta":rl‘t9 i-sdao\Yeor; think not at all serious 15% 9% 15% 4% 8% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11%
22::33: ﬁgﬂ%‘ﬁhat [VOL] don't know 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
22::332;;"3,‘,:;?," Unweighted n 521 531 655 193 185 105 | 203 | 647 787 264
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High school | 200, College | _g40 |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
only education Graduate
Slfgéri?é IS:JL?US ofa vyery serious 59% 48% 52% 59% 57% 45% 50% 59% 46% 64%
;v:;wgrrligytgntgzuality somewhat serious 27% 25% 23% 24% 26% 24% 24% 27% 24% 24%
of life for California's  not too serious 7% 12% 11% 7% 10% 13% 12% 7% 15% 3%
{ﬁtal:rl‘te i-sd:\yeor; think not at all serious 7% 13% 13% 7% 7% 16% 13% 5% 14% 9%
22::332 f,‘;ﬂi“;“a‘ [VOL] don't know 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Serous, o et atal  Unweighted n 134 294 622 258 257 439 | 907 145 767 | 255
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . . . Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q20a. Do you think yes, has contributed 57% 78% 26% 56% 83% 57% 29% 50% 61% 62% 53% 43%
gglz?lbw?;gligg has ggngfsu':gé 37% 15% 68% 39% 1% 37% 65% 46% 33% 31% 41% 51%
ou
Cellci|ff9rnia's cutr;ent [VOL] don't know 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5%
wi Ires or notv
Unweighted n 1053 502 323 203 380 281 372 185 226 262 184 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q20a. Do you think yes, has contributed 51% 62% 51% 77% 63% 68% 58% 52% 57% 57%
glol:qlbw?rgl:ng has ggnmgu';g; 42% | 32% | 43% | 19% | 30% | 29% | 36% | 40% 37% 39%
contributed to
Cglgfft_)rnia's cu:;ent [VOL] don't know 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 7% 7% 4%
wildfires or not?
Unweighted n 522 531 655 193 185 105 293 648 787 265
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : P
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q20a. Do you think yes, has contributed 63% 54% 58% 70% 59% 50% 54% 72% 52% 66%
gL%l:?_lbw?&n:gg has ggnnfgu':gg 31% 40% 37% 24% 33% 46% | 39% 25% 41% 30%
mou
Cf‘ill(;fft?rnia's cutr;ent [VOL] don't know 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5%
Wi Ires or notv
Unweighted n 134 294 623 258 257 440 908 145 767 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region

Likel t

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
g‘lﬂ- a'l“j;‘;;;gif;dggss favor 62% 83% 39% 53% 85% | 61% 41% 57% 71% 64% 56% 50%
you favor or oppose o o o o o o o o o o 0 o
the state law that oppose 26% 8% 51% 34% 8% 22% 48% 33% 23% 20% 33% 38%
requires California to
reduce its -greeghoﬁe [VOL] don't know 11% 9% 10% 12% 7% 17% 11% 9% 6% 17% 11% 12%
gas emissions back to
a0 cvels by the year y,yeighted n 1050 502 321 201 378 281 371 185 226 263 183 106

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3%153733‘;;,53.?5“’;2“ favor 58% | 66% | 63% | 76% | 55% | 66% | 65% | 60% 62% 63%
you favor or oppose o . . . o 0 . 0 Y o
the state law that oppose 32% 21% 27% 16% 33% 24% 25% 28% 27% 25%
requires California to
reduce _its_greerl;holl:?e [VOL] don't know 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 1% 10% 12% 11% 11%
gas emissions back to
o0 evels by the year ,yeighted n 523 | 527 | 653 | 192 | 185 | 104 | 203 | 647 | 784 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only egzl(l;gg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

gﬁkaﬁ‘;hﬁ’iﬁgdggss favor 65% 60% 64% 67% 64% 59% | 61% 72% 50% | 69%
you favor or oppose . . . . o . o . . o
the state law that oppose 22% 27% 27% 19% 25% 31% 28% 18% 30% 18%
requires California to
reduce _its_greelgholl(lie [VOL] don't know 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13%
gas emissions back to
o0 sevels by the year y,yeighted n 133 294 622 257 256 440 | 905 145 765 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:,Z“ter;l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragig(;lfan Elr':i;?ri
Q22. To address
global warming, the favor 59% 81% 34% 51% 86% 54% 36% 51% 64% 65% 56% 49%
state is currently
considering legislation
that would require oppose 30% 9% 59% 37% 6% 31% 55% 40% 28% 21% 34% 41%
California to reduce its
greenhouse gas
emissions to 40% [VOL] don't know 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 15% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10%
below 1990 levels by
the year 2030. Overall,
do you favor or Unweighted n 1052 502 323 201 380 280 372 185 226 262 184 108
oppose this proposal?
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q22. To address
global warming, the favor 52% 67% 55% 80% 59% 65% 60% 57% 59% 59%
state is currently
considering legislation
that would require oppose 37% 24% 35% 16% 27% 25% 28% 33% 31% 28%
California to reduce its
greenhouse gas
emissions to 40% [VOL] don't know 1% 9% 9% 4% 13% 10% 1% 10% 9% 13%
below 1990 levels by
the year 2030. Overall,
do you favor or Unweighted n 522 530 654 193 185 105 293 647 787 264
oppose this proposal?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁl:lgtgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q22. To address
global warming, the favor 63% 58% 59% 68% 67% 51% 57% 71% 56% 68%
state is currently
considering legislation
that would require oppose 23% 31% 33% 22% 25% 39% 32% 21% 34% 20%
California to reduce its
greenhouse gas
emissions to 40% [VOL] don't know 14% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12%
below 1990 levels by
the year 2030. Overall,
do you favor or Unweighted n 133 294 623 258 256 441 907 145 766 256
oppose this proposal?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Surve

y
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:,Z“ter;l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragig(;lfan Elr':i;?ri
Sggbggtl{‘:“cfjl‘i’f%'rg{ " favor 65% 79% 51% 48% 85% | 58% 49% 59% 73% 65% 58% 54%
state government
making its own oppose 31% 16% 44% 46% 12% 36% 46% 36% 23% 30% 39% 38%
policies, separate from
the federal [VOL] don't know 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9%
government, to
address the issue of .
global warming? Unweighted n 1050 501 320 203 379 281 369 184 226 261 183 108

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q23. Do you favor or
oppose the California favor 60% 69% 66% 65% 61% 1% 69% 60% 63% 68%
state government
making its own oppose 37% 25% 31% 25% 36% 24% 28% 35% 32% 27%
policies, separate from
the federal [VOL] don't know 4% 6% 4% 10% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
government, to
address the issue of .
global warming? Unweighted n 520 530 654 192 184 105 293 645 784 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q23. Do you favor or
oppose the California favor 58% 62% 69% 64% 70% 65% 64% 69% 62% 70%
state government
making its own oppose 37% 32% 27% 29% 28% 32% 32% 23% 34% 25%
policies, separate from
the federal [VOL] don't know 5% 6% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5%
government, to
address the issue of .
global warming? Unweighted n 133 293 622 257 256 439 906 144 764 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q24. Do you think that more jobs 35% 48% 18% 28% 55% 29% 21% 30% 40% 32% 31% 28%
CALIFORNIA doing
things to reduce fewer jobs 23% 10% 45% 26% 9% 22% 39% 30% 18% 20% 29% 27%
global warming in the
future would cause wouldn't affect the
there to be more jobs, number of jobs 30% 29% 29% 34% 28% 33% 28% 27% 30% 32% 32% 34%
would cause there to
be fewer jobs, or [VOL] don't know 12% 13% 8% 12% 8% 16% 12% 13% 12% 17% 7% 11%
wouldn't effect the
number of jobs? Unweighted n 1048 500 320 202 378 281 369 183 226 263 182 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q24. Do you think that more jobs 29% | 40% 33% 52% 30% | 43% | 36% | 30% 36% 31%
CALIFORNIA doing
things to reduce fewer jobs 29% 18% 25% 18% 24% | 23% | 19% | 27% 23% 24%
global warming in the
future would cause wouldn't affect the
there to be more jobs, number of jobs 32% 27% 30% 19% 37% 31% 30% 28% 29% 31%
would cause there to
be fewer jobs, or [VOL] don't know 9% 15% 12% 11% 9% 3% 14% 15% 12% 13%
wouldn't effect the
number of jobs? Unweighted n 520 528 652 192 184 105 292 644 784 263
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q24. Do you think that more jobs 32% 38% 32% 42% 33% 30% 35% 32% 33% 39%
CALIFORNIA doing
things to reduce fewer jobs 27% 22% 24% 18% 22% 26% 23% 24% 26% 16%
global warming in the
future would cause wouldn't affect the
there to be more jobs, number of jobs 30% 23% 35% 31% 30% 31% 29% 32% 29% 32%
Id there t
be fewer jobs, or . [VOL] don't know 1% 17% 9% 9% 15% 13% | 12% 13% 12% | 12%
wouldn't effect the i
number of jobs? Unweighted n 134 292 620 257 256 437 903 145 763 255

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . . . Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
8%?_',,983’,3&‘22}';;“3‘ D oae gasoline 59% 50% 66% 64% 46% | 63% 68% 68% 50% 57% 66% 72%
things to reduce .
global warming in the gfi‘éfsase gasoline 10% 15% 5% 7% 17% 8% 6% 9% 1% 8% 10% 8%
uture would cause
gasoline prices at the wouldn't affect
pump around the state gasoline prices 24% 26% 21% 24% 29% 23% 21% 17% 27% 28% 19% 13%
to increase, or to
decrease, or wouldn't [VOL] don't know 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 12% 7% 5% 7%
affect gasoline prices
atthe pump around  y,eighted n 1050 502 322 201 379 281 370 185 226 263 184 107
the state?
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q25. Do you think that increase gasoline 62% | 55% | 58% | 61% | 60% | 56% | 56% | 61% 59% 57%
CALIFORNIA doing prices
things to reduce .
global warming in the decrease gasoline 10% | 1% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 7% 10% 12%
future would cause prices
gasoline prices at the wouldn't affect
pump around the state gasoline prices 24% 24% 24% 22% 21% 24% 25% 23% 22% 28%
to increase, or to
decrease, or wouldn't [VOL] don't know 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 3%
affect gasoline prices
ta; ;hs‘iaﬂg?mp around  y,yeighted n 521 529 654 191 185 104 293 647 785 264

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q25. Do you think that increase gasoline
CALIFORNIA doing prices 65% 56% 58% 58% 58% 58% 58% 62% 63% 50%
things to reduce '
global warming in the decrease gasoline 12% 1% 9% 15% 7% 9% 10% 1% 8% 14%
future would cause prices
gasoline prices at the wouldn't affect
pump around the state gasoline prices 17% 27% 25% 21% 26% 26% 24% 21% 22% 27%
to increase, or to
decrease, or wouldn't [VOL] don't know 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9%
affect gasoline prices
fﬁ;hs‘i L around  nyeighted n 133 294 621 257 256 440 907 143 765 255

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q26 In g{g‘gglm help  willing 56% 71% 38% 46% 80% 55% 32% 47% 65% 52% 59% 36%
warming, would you -
be willing or not not willing 39% 26% 59% 43% 17% 38% 62% 49% 32% 40% 34% 60%
willing to pay more for
electricity if it were [VOL] don't know 5% 2% 3% 11% 2% 7% 6% 4% 2% 9% 6% 4%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 1051 502 320 203 379 281 370 185 226 263 184 106

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Qzs. In 3{g§;|‘° help  willing 53% | 58% | 58% | 56% | 54% | 64% | 57% | 53% 57% 53%
warming, would you -
be willing or not not willing 41% 37% 39% 37% 41% 28% 38% 43% 39% 40%
willing to pay more for
electricity if it were [VOL] don't know 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 521 530 653 193 185 105 293 646 785 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Sﬁi ok g{ggglm help  willing 44% 55% 62% 54% 63% 56% | 57% 51% 54% | 58%
warming, would you -
be willing or not not willing 46% 40% 36% 38% 34% 40% 38% 43% 42% 34%
willing to pay more for
electricity if it were [VOL] don't know 10% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8%
generated by
renewable sources like .
solar or wind energy? Unweighted n 134 293 622 258 257 438 906 145 765 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . - - Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q27. How much, if alot 18% 12% 21% 24% 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 17% 16%
anything, have you
heard about the state jyy¢ 42% 40% 40% 50% 48% 38% 39% 43% 43% 40% 42% 39%
government policy
f;;'teget“;ﬁ;i't‘gg:lade nothing at all 40% 48% 38% 25% 34% 43% 43% 39% 36% 41% 41% 45%
:ﬁ,’i";‘;?oﬂ';’?’"ﬁ;ve you [VOL] don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
',}f,f,?i’n; lot, a Jttle. o weighted n 1056 502 325 203 380 281 374 185 226 264 185 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q27. How much, if 5ot 24% | 12% | 19% | 10% | 19% | 9% | 22% | 18% 16% 23%
anything, have you
heard about the state , jyy¢ 43% | 41% | 46% | 30% | 37% | 41% | 42% | 41% 44% 38%
government policy
f,f;'teget";l'i’r';i’t‘ggfde nothing at all 32% | 47% | 34% | 58% | 44% | 50% | 35% | 40% 40% 39%
Smisetons? Have you [VOL]don't know 0% | 1% | o% | 2% | o% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1%
22?;?,13 lot, 2 Nt O Jnweighted n 523 | 533 | 658 | 193 | 185 | 105 | 203 | 651 790 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

Q27. How much, if = 5 |ot 1% 9% 30% 7% 14% 27% | 20% 9% 21% | 13%
anything, have you
heard about the state  , jyy¢ 35% 43% 44% 38% 41% 44% | 42% 39% 40% 44%
government policy
flf;'tegef:_ﬁ;i't‘gg[fde nothing at all 54% 48% 26% 54% | 44% | 20% | 38% |  49% 38% | 44%
gf,:i';‘;?ogg’;'ggve you [VOL] don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % | 0% 3% 1% 0%
ngﬁ?n; lot, a Jittle: O Unweighted n 134 294 626 258 257 442 | o911 145 770 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . . . Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
??ﬁféc',"ctahpe_:r‘{jfﬁg‘de favor 46% 61% 31% 39% 68% | 43% 26% 45% 52% 44% 46% 30%
the California state
govelj{m;_en_tt_isstms oppose 38% 26% 52% 44% 21% 40% 54% 43% 31% 38% 36% 49%
permits limiting the
amount of greenhouse ,
gases companies can [VOL] don't know 16% 14% 16% 18% 12% 17% 20% 12% 17% 18% 17% 21%
put out... Do you favor
bl ggfa‘asee;;‘gtg;% Unweighted n 1050 500 322 202 378 279 372 184 226 263 184 106
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female [ Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ No Yes
e Sy e, favor 46% | 47% | 46% | 48% | 51% | 58% | 51% | 40% | 45% 50%
the California state
government issues oppose 41% 34% 39% 39% 32% 30% 33% | 43% 39% 34%
permits limiting the
amount of greenhouse
gases companies can [VOL] don’t know 13% 19% 15% 13% 17% 12% 16% 17% 16% 16%
put out... Do you favor
g;ggfa?ees‘;‘gtgamlﬁl; Unweighted n 519 | 531 654 192 185 | 105 | 292 | 646 784 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

e Sy e e, favor 41% 43% 52% 4% | 51% | 48% | 46% | 51% 45% | 49%
the California state
gove({m}_en_tt_lssutﬁs oppose 40% 40% 35% 36% 35% 39% 39% 32% 40% 32%
permits limiting the
amount of greenhouse
gases companies can [VOL] don’'t know 20% 17% 13% 17% 14% 13% 16% 17% 15% 19%
put out... Do you favor
g; 33&%5:5‘;‘;2;"; Unweighted n 134 291 623 258 254 440 905 145 766 254

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:,Z“ter;l SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Oragig(;lfan Elr':i;?ri
Q28a...The Legislative
Analyst estimated that favor 49% 66% 29% 40% 73% 45% 27% 42% 60% 51% 42% 39%
having transportation
fuels in the cap-and-
trade system has oppose 40% 24% 63% 46% 20% 40% 62% 52% 31% 36% 46% 54%
added 11 cents per
gallon to gasoline
costs...Do you favor or [VOL] don't know 10% 9% 8% 14% 7% 15% 10% 6% 9% 13% 12% 7%
oppose having
transportation fuels in
the cap-and-trade Unweighted n 1045 498 322 199 377 274 373 185 224 261 181 106
system?

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q28a...The Legislative
Analyst estimated that favor 47% 52% 48% 61% 46% 59% 56% 41% 47% 54%
having transportation
fuels in the cap-and-
trade system has oppose 44% 37% 43% 33% 41% 33% 36% 46% 42% 36%
added 11 cents per
gallon to gasoline
costs...Do you favor or [VOL] don't know 9% 12% 9% 6% 12% 9% 9% 13% 11% 9%
oppose having
transportation fuels in
the cap-and-trade Unweighted n 521 524 652 191 182 105 291 642 780 264
system?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

“'ghof‘f;‘“' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q28a...The Legislative
Analyst estimated that favor 41% 47% 55% 50% 52% 50% 48% 58% 45% 57%
having transportation
fuels in the cap-and-
trade system has oppose 44% 41% 38% 39% 39% 41% 41% 35% 44% 33%
added 11 cents per
gallon to gasoline
costs...Do you favor or [VOL] don't know 15% 12% 7% 1% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 11%
oppose having
transportation fuels in
the cap-and-trade Unweighted n 133 291 619 256 253 439 902 143 763 252
system?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely vot

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (ifal;ltgsl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzBrrigSIoSan .';'::;’;fe
?nf;?&gg;:’tr;%u isit Vvery important 46% 68% 20% 41% 67% 41% 29% 34% 51% 52% 41% 42%
that fth -
ardl-trade revenuaa’ somewhat important 30% 27% 36% 24% 2% | 37% 28% 35% 29% 31% 29% 34%
are spent on projects
to improve not too important 22% 4% 42% 32% 6% 20% 40% 30% 21% 14% 27% 20%
environmental
it"nocnodlj:‘i::: din lower-  [vOL] don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3%
g:)snﬁg;’lj’:itt?gse:f' Unweighted n 1048 500 322 201 377 278 372 184 225 260 184 107

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
i‘fgaggrﬁytg‘;“;u isit Vvery important 4% | 51% | 39% | 71% | 48% | 63% | 42% | 43% 48% 41%
that f th -
et e CaP”  somewhatimportant | 27% | 32% | 31% | 19% | 35% | 18% | 36% | 31% | 29% 32%
are spent on projects
to improve not too important 29% 15% 27% 9% 15% 18% 20% 24% 21% 24%
environmental
?nocnodgéogs din lower-  1vOL] don't know 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3%
disadvantaged Unweighted n 521 | 527 | 653 | 191 | 185 | 105 | 200 | e46 783 264

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

f’nfg(-)r'{:::'t';‘;";u isit Vvery important 62% 46% 39% 66% 47% 34% | 45% 50% 39% | 62%
h fth -
a Some of the CaP"  somewhat important 22% 32% 31% 19% 34% 36% | 29% 35% 34% | 22%
are spent on projects
to improve not too important 15% 20% 27% 14% 18% 27% 23% 13% 25% 15%
environmental
icnocnod'j:j::: din lower-  [vOL] don't know 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
g:fn‘:g;’l'j‘r',‘itt?gse.? Unweighted n 133 290 623 257 254 439 905 143 766 252

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (ifal;ltgsl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzBrrigSIoSan .';'::;’;fe
ﬁi‘gé:;nvgagzu:re gits 1AVOr 68% 81% 49% 66% 84% 67% 53% 68% 75% 69% 62% 62%
f‘n“c‘lﬂ{;sggifa;relectric oppose 29% 17% 48% 31% 13% 29% 45% 30% 23% 27% 35% 38%
‘ég',’l'f‘j,'fn';':,'c(g‘f;gd" [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 0%
La,‘(’,‘l’;o‘;;ff_,‘)’p°sethis Unweighted n 1054 501 325 202 379 281 373 185 226 264 184 107
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
ﬁi?é:ﬁ:ga&?(uére dits fAVOT 70% | 66% | 68% | 72% | 65% | 74% | 71% | 64% 68% 69%
ian“ciﬂ{;sggifa;relectric oppose 28% | 30% | 29% | 25% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 32% 29% 29%
‘é;',‘l'f%'fn‘,’;',"igisjg‘j" [VOL] don't know 2% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 5% 3% 2%
a5 ™M ynweighted n 523 | 531 | 656 | 193 | 185 | 105 | 203 | 649 788 265
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
High =y o eggﬁgl:%n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
ﬁi‘:é:';i‘r']vgagiugre gits 1AVOr 68% 68% 68% 71% 67% 71% | 69% 62% 65% 77%
ian“ciﬂgsggifa;relectric oppose 30% 28% 29% 25% 29% 28% | 28% 34% 32% | 21%
‘ég’,‘l'f‘gfn'l’;‘,"igisjgd" [VOL] don't know 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% | 3% 5% 4% 2%
a5 ™M ynweighted n 134 293 625 257 257 441 | 909 145 768 | 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (ifal;ltgsl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OranigSIoSan .';'::;’;fe
ot ai';'lg""m%brg“‘ favor 74% 87% 56% 70% 89% | 73% 62% 71% 78% 78% 67% 74%
charging stations and
infragtrﬁcture to oppose 22% 10% 38% 26% 8% 23% 34% 26% 17% 18% 30% 20%
support electric
E/ghicleSfin California? [VOL] don't know 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6%
o you favor or
gfggj:atlg')s Unweighted n 1050 500 323 201 379 279 372 184 226 261 185 107
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male [ Female [ Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
a3 ai';"‘;""m%'ﬁ;g”t favor 76% | 73% | 72% | 79% | 77% | 79% | 79% | 70% 73% 7%
charging stations and
infragtrgcture to oppose 22% 22% 24% 17% 20% 18% 18% 25% 22% 21%
support electric
E/ghicleSfin California? [VOL] don't know 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2%
o you favor or
gfg;j:atlg')s Unweighted n 519 | 531 | 653 | 193 | 184 | 105 | 293 | 645 786 263
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
ot ai';"g""m%brg“t favor 71% 76% 75% 79% 71% 78% | 74% 78% 70% | 83%
charging stations and
infrastructure to oppose 24% 22% 20% 17% 25% 20% 22% 19% 26% 15%
support electric
{ShicleSfin California? [VOL] don't know 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
o you favor or
gfg;j:atf?“)s Unweighted n 133 293 622 258 256 439 | 905 145 764 | 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters
v Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (ifal;ltgsl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzBrrigSIoSan .';'::;’;fe
b03$a_|'|0W about | favor 79% 92% 66% 75% 91% 79% 68% 79% 83% 85% 64% 76%
ng more solar
power stations in oppose 15% 4% 29% 17% 4% 15% 25% 17% 13% 7% 27% 17%
?afllgf;':'g; ég:evt?]lils [VOL] don't know 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 9% 6%
proposal?) Unweighted n 1051 501 323 201 378 280 372 185 225 264 183 107
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male [ Female [ Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
bQ3_?a_How about | favor 78% 81% 78% 89% 80% 82% 83% 7% 78% 83%
uilding more solar ] . " S . . S ” S .
power stations in oppose 16% | 14% | 17% 9% 13% | 1% | 13% | 17% 15% 13%
gé\',"')f:;':'g; éggevt?:ils [VOL] don't know 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 7% | 4% | 6% 7% 4%
roposal? Unweighted n 522 529 653 193 185 105 293 646 785 265
prop
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
nghoﬁf;mol golletg_e (g:rglcljig‘tee <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
education
Q32. How about favor 78% 7% 83% 84% 81% 78% 78% 89% 77% 83%
'gg'v',“g:‘gt;';;:,’::;:,'a' oppose 12% 16% 14% 9% 15% 17% | 16% 8% 19% | 8%
fa«‘:,'gfg:'g; ég:evt%tils [VOL] don’t know 10% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 9%
proposal?) Unweighted n 134 293 622 257 255 441 907 144 765 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
ﬁifé:;nvgag)’(u:re gits 1AVOr 77% 88% 63% 72% 89% 76% 65% 77% 84% 80% 64% 64%
ianncirf:tr;sggifac:r rooftop OPPOSE 19% 9% 33% 19% 9% 16% 31% 20% 15% 14% 28% 29%
forains Dayou  [VOL] don't know 5% 3% 4% 10% 2% 8% 5% 3% 1% 5% 8% 6%
Lar‘(’,%’o‘;;ff_,‘)’p“e this  nweighted n 1055 502 325 202 379 281 374 185 225 264 185 108

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
ﬁi?é:soinvga&?(uére dits fAVOT 76% | 77% | 76% | 80% | 77% | 72% | 83% | 75% 74% 82%
ian“ciﬂ{;sgs‘:ifa;r rooftop OPPOSE 19% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 15% | 20% 20% 15%
forais Dayou  [VOL] don't know 5% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 9% | 2% | 5% 6% 2%
a5 ™M ynweighted n 523 | 532 | es8 | 192 | 185 | 105 | 203 | 650 789 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

”ighoflf)'/‘w' eggﬁgl:%n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
ﬁifé:';i‘r']vgagiugre gits 1AVOr 70% 78% 79% 76% 75% 83% | 76% 79% 75% 79%
ian“ciﬂgsggifa;r rooftop OPPOSE 21% 18% 18% 17% 21% 16% | 19% 17% 21% | 14%
forais Dayou  [VOL] don't know 9% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% | 5% 4% 4% | &%
a5 ™M ynweighted n 134 294 625 258 257 441 | 910 145 769 | 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016

Page 37



PPIC Statewide Surve

y
Californians and the Environment - July 2016 - LIKELY VOTERS ONLY

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . - - Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
33:;a<|-‘lhgggigg topics, approve 56% 89% 17% 44% 91% 52% 23% 44% 64% 67% 50% 33%
v , do you
approve or disapprove disapprove 42% 9% 82% 53% 8% 44% 76% 55% 33% 30% 49% 67%
of the way that Barack
Obama is handling his [VOL] don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
job as president of the i
United States? Unweighted n 1048 500 324 200 378 278 373 185 224 262 183 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q34. Changing topics, approve 50% 62% 49% 71% 69% | 64% | 55% | 55% 56% 55%
overall, do you
approve or disapprove disapprove 48% 37% 49% 28% 28% 35% 43% 43% 1% 44%
of the way that Barack
Obama is handling his [VOL] don’t know 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%
job as president of the i
United States? Unweighted n 518 530 652 191 185 105 290 646 786 261
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q34. Changing topics, approve 57% 55% 58% 62% 63% 50% 54% 67% 54% 62%
overall, do you
approve or disapprove disapprove 41% 44% 40% 37% 35% 48% 44% 32% 44% 37%
of the way that Barack
Obama is handling his [VOL] don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
job as president of the .
United States? Unweighted n 133 291 622 258 256 440 904 144 762 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (ifal;ltgsl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzBrrigSIoSan .';'::;’;fe
Q35. Do you approve approve 55% 84% 21% 42% 85% 54% 24% 45% 64% 61% 52% 33%
or disapprove of the K " " o o " o " o o " o o
way that President disapprove 39% 9% 73% 55% 12% 38% 70% 49% 30% 30% 45% 61%
Obama is handling [VOL] don't know 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 5%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 1049 500 325 198 378 278 373 185 223 263 183 107

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q35. Do you approve  approve 51% 58% 50% 66% 65% 62% 54% 53% 56% 51%
or disapprove of the i o o o o o o . . o o
way that President disapprove 45% 34% 45% 27% 27% 34% 41% 39% 38% 43%
Obama is handling  [voL] don't know 4% 8% 5% 7% 8% | 4% | 5% | 7% 6% 5%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 520 529 655 189 185 105 290 647 786 262

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q35. Do you approve approve 60% 55% 53% 62% 61% 50% 52% 68% 54% 57%
or disapprove of the .
way that President disapprove 37% 40% 40% 33% 33% 44% 42% 26% 40% 37%
Obama is handling [VOL] don't know 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6%
environmental issues
in the United States? Unweighted n 133 292 622 258 257 437 905 144 763 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely vot;

fhely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (ifal;ltgsl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzBrrigSIoSan .';'::;’;fe
Q36. Overall, do you approve 17% 19% 17% 14% 11% 18% 21% 18% 12% 19% 16% 16%
agmove Ortﬂisapgrove disapprove 80% 78% 80% 81% 86% 78% 75% 79% 85% 76% 82% 80%
O e wa e U.o.
Congressyis handling [VOL] don't know 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%
its job? Unweighted n 1051 498 324 203 376 281 373 184 224 263 185 107

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male [ Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q36. Overall, do you approve 14% 19% 1% 32% 25% | 32% | 16% | 11% 16% 19%
g?tpr:g\xaortﬂfﬁpgrove disapprove 83% 76% 86% 64% 71% | 67% | 81% | 84% 80% 80%
Congressy is handling [VOL] don't know 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1%
its job? Unweighted n 522 529 654 193 184 105 292 647 785 265

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High =ool college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
eaucation

Q36. Overall, do you approve 20% 21% 12% 22% 20% 13% 15% 26% 16% 19%
a?moveaortﬂisapgrove disapprove 75% 75% 86% 74% 77% 86% 81% 69% 81% 77%
(o) e Wi e U.o.
Congressyis handling [VOL] don't know 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
its job? Unweighted n 134 293 622 258 255 440 906 145 765 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q37. Do you approve approve 17% 22% 15% 1% 1% 17% 23% 23% 1% 23% 10% 16%
3;3'?:5 ';,'g“%gi,g‘,‘;ss disapprove 75% 71% 74% 81% 84% | 73% 69% 71% 84% 65% 83% 71%
'eanﬂZ?\Ir':gn tal issues [VOLI don't know 8% 7% 11% 8% 5% 11% 9% 6% 5% 12% 7% 13%
in the United States? Unweighted n 1046 498 321 201 378 276 371 183 221 264 183 107

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q37. Do you approve approve 15% | 19% | 11% 38% | 19% | 25% | 17% | 13% 16% 20%
e {’,’%"%gﬁ,g}gss disapprove 79% | 71% | 81% | 6% | 71% | 70% | 76% | 76% | 75% 74%
Lsnciargﬂlmgn tal issues [VOLI don't know 6% 10% 8% 6% 10% | 4% 6% | 10% 9% 5%
in the United States? Unweighted n 521 525 653 189 184 | 105 | 290 | 644 781 264
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

“ighoﬁf;‘“' eﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁ%n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q37. Do you approve  approve 27% 19% 1% 29% 15% 12% | 15% 30% 14% 25%
3,;3'3:55’3"%323‘,255 disapprove 65% 73% 82% 63% 7% 81% | 77% 62% 7% | 70%
Lsnf\;ﬁ';?"mgntal issuas [VOL] don't know 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 5%
in the United States? Unweighted n 133 291 620 256 255 436 903 143 761 255

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q38. How about more faver 35% 24% 61% 26% 16% 35% 55% 43% 27% 29% 38% 52%
ggltlifglrlmg g:; g:g (Do oppose 61% 75% 34% 66% 83% 58% 41% 55% 71% 68% 53% 41%
you favor or oppose  [VOL] don't know 4% 1% 6% 9% 1% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 8% 7%
this proposal?) Unweighted n 1053 501 323 203 380 279 373 185 225 264 185 107

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q38. How about more favor 36% 34% 38% 31% 30% | 27% | 33% | 39% 35% 34%
gglffglrlrl‘r:g g;; tsf:g (Do oppose 60% 62% 58% 67% 64% | 63% | 65% | 58% 61% 62%
you favor or oppose  [VOL] don't know 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 3%
this proposal?) Unweighted n 521 532 656 193 185 105 | 293 | 648 787 265
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

”ighoflf;‘“' egsﬁﬁg?%n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q38. How about more faver 36% 37% 32% 31% 34% 37% 35% 36% 38% 27%
ggltlifglrlmg g:; tsf:g (Do oppose 57% 61% 63% 63% 63% 60% 61% 61% 58% 67%
you favor or oppose  [VOL] don't know 7% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
this proposal?) Unweighted n 134 294 623 258 256 441 908 145 767 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . - - Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q39. How about the
increased use of favor 30% 17% 54% 30% 15% 27% 47% 34% 23% 28% 30% 40%
hydraulic fracturing, or
fracking, a drilling
method that uses oppose 60% 73% 35% 60% 77% 61% 43% 60% 70% 64% 55% 37%
high-pressure water
and chemicals to
extract oil and natural [VOL] don't know 10% 1% 10% 1% 8% 12% 11% 6% 7% 9% 14% 23%
gas from underground
rock formations? (Do
you favor or oppose  Unweighted n 1052 500 324 202 377 281 373 185 226 263 183 108
this proposal?)
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male [ Female [ Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q39. How about the
increased use of favor 34% 26% 30% 28% 32% 28% 28% 32% 29% 33%
hydraulic fracturing, or
fracking, a drilling
method that uses oppose 58% 61% 59% 63% 57% 62% 61% 57% 61% 57%
high-pressure water
and chemicals to
extract oil and natural [VOL] don't know 8% 13% 11% 9% 1% 10% 10% 1% 10% 1%
gas from underground
rock formations? (Do
you favor or oppose  Unweighted n 520 532 655 192 185 105 291 649 788 263
this proposal?)

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only e:*J:S!:IZtgi(e)n Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q39. How about the
increased use of favor 32% 29% 30% 23% 33% 32% 30% 31% 32% 22%
hydraulic fracturing, or
fracking, a drilling
method that uses oppose 57% 59% 61% 65% 61% 58% 60% 57% 58% 66%
high-pressure water
and chemicals to
extract oil and natural [VOL] don't know 11% 12% 8% 13% 7% 10% 10% 12% 10% 12%
gas from underground
rock formations? (Do
you favor or oppose  Unweighted n 134 294 622 258 256 441 908 144 766 256
this proposal?)

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . - - Central Orange/San Inland
Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative Valley SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Diego Empire
Q40. How about favor 69% 87% 43% 65% 93% 65% 47% 59% 7% 72% 61% 67%
setting stricter
emission limits on
powor plants in order OPPOSe 27% 10% 53% 26% 6% 24% 51% 37% 21% 23% 33% 31%
change? (Do you favor [VOL] don't know 5% 3% 3% 9% 2% | 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2%
L Unweighted n 1054 502 324 203 380 281 372 184 226 263 185 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q40. How about favor 62% | 75% | 67% | 77% | e8% | 74% | 74% | 64% 67% 73%
setpng Stl’l_ct_el'
gg“;fesr'g?a'r'l't':.tif] g’r‘ der OPPOSe 34% 20% 29% 21% | 23% | 21% | 23% | 31% 27% 25%
g:ﬂggﬁ,%ﬂ"&ﬁavor [VOL] don't know 4% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 9% | 6% | 3% | 5% 5% 2%
v Unweighted n 521 | 533 | 657 | 193 | 185 | 105 | 201 | 651 789 264

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent

Q40. How about favor 63% 69% 71% 72% 76% 66% | 68% 72% 66% | 75%
setglng stricter
emission limits on oppose 30% 25% 27% 23% 20% 31% | 28% 22% 30% 19%
power plants in order
change? (Do you favor [VOL don't know 7% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% | 4% 6% 4% | 6%
ramrea Unweighted n 134 292 626 258 257 440 | 909 145 769 | 255

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (ifal;ltgsl SF Bay Area | Los Angeles OrzBrrigSIoSan .';'::;’;fe

great deal 25% 35% 6% 24% 36% 20% 17% 14% 34% 25% 19% 22%
Q41. How muchdo  fair amount 36% 47% 21% 32% 48% 42% 18% 37% 34% 39% 31% 34%
Zggﬁ%ﬁ;‘;'%"}'&%  only a little 19% 14% 29% 23% 13% | 23% 24% 19% 10% 28% 18% 21%
g ng;iar:tfgilly aaf?iitzle, op Mot atall 20% 4% 44% 21% 3% 15% 40% 30% 22% 8% 32% 22%
not at all? [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 527 253 154 109 203 139 173 91 109 132 95 51

Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

great deal 23% | 26% 17% 43% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 21% 21% 33%
Q41. How muchdo  fair amount 32% | 40% 36% 39% | 39% | 37% | 37% | 37% 37% 34%
ngﬁ%fﬁ;‘j'%"}'ﬁ,ﬁ,‘g  only a little 20% | 19% | 22% | 9% | 22% | 23% | 20% | 18% | 20% 19%
a great deal, a fair not at all 25% 14% 24% 9% 13% | 13% | 15% | 24% 22% 13%
amount, only a little, or
not at all? [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 265 262 332 97 88 59 139 | 326 404 123

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
”ighoflf;‘w' eS?JEan?fin Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent

great deal 28% 25% 23% 28% 29% 19% | 22% 39% 20% 32%
Q41. How muchdo  fair amount 31% 36% 38% 40% 38% 33% | 36% 37% 35% 41%
Zggﬁ%ﬁ;‘;'%"}'&%  only a little 21% 18% 21% 16% 18% 25% | 20% 16% 21% | 16%
g ng;iar:tfgilly aaf?iitzle, op Mot atall 20% 21% 18% 16% 15% 24% | 21% 9% 24% 11%
not at all? [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 57 145 324 130 135 221 463 64 380 131

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Likel t
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
great deal 27% 41% 8% 20% 40% 22% 19% 22% 26% 33% 22% 25%
Q41a. How ";IUCh do  fair amount 33% 40% 27% 29% 44% 39% 17% 24% 34% 41% 32% 30%
rson WOorl
About climate change - only a little 21% 18% 23% 30% 12% | 23% 28% 35% 16% 19% 22% 26%
a great deal, a fair not at all 19% 2% 42% 22% 4% 17% 35% 20% 24% 7% 25% 19%
amount, only a little, or
not at all? [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 529 249 171 94 177 142 201 94 117 132 90 57
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
great deal 30% 24% 21% 45% 30% 23% 32% 25% 26% 29%
Q41a. How ";IUCh do  fair amount 28% 37% 32% 34% 36% 42% 36% 25% 33% 34%
rson worr
About climate change - only a little 22% | 21% | 22% | 14% | 25% | 26% | 18% | 23% | 22% 20%
a great deal, a fair not at all 21% | 17% | 24% 7% 9% 9% 14% | 27% 19% 17%
amount, only a little, or
not at all? [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 258 271 326 96 97 46 154 325 386 142
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : P
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
great deal 40% 26% 21% 38% 28% 21% 24% 39% 22% 37%
Q41a. How ";IUCh do  fair amount 20% 32% 39% 30% 38% 33% 32% 36% 34% 29%
rson WOorl
About climate change - only alittle 25% 23% 18% 21% 15% 25% | 23% 16% 21% | 22%
a great deal, a fair not at all 14% 19% 21% 10% 19% 21% | 21% 8% 23% 11%
amount, only a little, or
not at all? [VOL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 77 149 302 128 122 221 448 81 390 125

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
very liberal 19% 32% 2% 12% 52% 0% 0% 12% 23% 17% 18% 6%
somewhat liberal 17% 26% 5% 16% 48% 0% 0% 11% 23% 21% 14% 8%
middle-of-the-road 27% 24% 24% 41% 0% 100% 0% 28% 22% 28% 32% 32%
Q42. Next, would you somewhat
consider yourself to conservative 19% 13% 33% 20% 0% 0% 55% 28% 18% 19% 16% 28%
be politically: [+txt42+]
very conservative 16% 4% 35% 10% 0% 0% 45% 21% 11% 13% 19% 25%
[VOL] don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 1049 502 324 200 380 281 374 185 226 262 183 106
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
very liberal 17% 20% 21% 16% 16% 23% 17% 18% 20% 15%
somewhat liberal 16% 18% 14% 18% 26% 19% 18% 16% 17% 16%
middle-of-the-road 24% 31% 28% 27% 27% 23% 27% 29% 29% 22%
Q42. Next, would you somewhat
consider yourself to conservative 22% 17% 19% 25% 17% 18% 21% 19% 18% 24%
be politically: [+txt42+]
very conservative 19% 12% 17% 11% 13% 16% 14% 16% 14% 20%
[VOL] don't know 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Unweighted n 517 532 654 192 185 104 291 647 785 263
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : '
only egﬁﬂggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
very liberal 14% 18% 21% 23% 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 25%
somewhat liberal 13% 14% 21% 15% 25% 15% 17% 18% 16% 20%
middle-of-the-road 29% 31% 24% 29% 26% 27% 28% 24% 28% 24%
Q42. Next, wouldyou .
consider yourself to conservative 21% 21% 18% 21% 16% 21% 18% 26% 22% 16%
be politically: [+txt42+]
very conservative 19% 16% 14% 11% 15% 18% 17% 9% 16% 16%
[VOL] don't know 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 132 294 621 258 255 438 905 144 765 254

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Democrat | Republican | Independent | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative (\:IZTIt;;I SF Bay Area | Los Angeles Ora&gglgan ér;apr:i
Q43,6 " great deal 39% 36% 38% 41% 46% 30% 38% 32% 42% 38% 45% 36%
speaking, how much  fair amount 50% 49% 51% 52% 4% | 53% 52% 56% 46% 47% 51% 52%
interﬁst would ngu say only a little 12% 15% 10% 6% 7% 17% 11% 11% 12% 15% 5% 12%
Ou have In politics -a
yreat deal. a fair none 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ﬁr::é'om' only a little, or (yoL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 1056 502 325 203 380 281 374 185 226 264 185 108
Sex Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Whites | Latinos | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
great deal 45% | 33% | 43% 31% | 29% | 30% | 37% | 42% 38% 40%
Q43. Generally . o o o o o o o o o o
speaking, how much  fair amount 45% | 54% | 48% 50% | 55% | 61% | 52% | 44% 50% 49%
interest would you say only a little 10% 13% 9% 20% 15% 9% 1% | 13% 12% 11%
you have in politics - a 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
great deal, a fa|r- none ¢ 0 ¢ o ¢ ] (] ¢ 0 ¢
ﬁr:::o"t’ only a little, or [voL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 523 533 658 193 185 105 | 293 | 651 790 265
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egsg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
great deal 27% 37% 45% 33% 36% 45% | 40% 30% 40% 35%
Q43. Generally . o o o o o o o o o o
speaking, how much  fair amount 53% 51% 48% 51% 53% 47% | 51% 44% 48% 54%
interﬁst would ngu say only a little 21% 13% 7% 16% 12% 9% 9% 26% 12% 10%
Ou have In politics -a
yreat deal. a fair none 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
ﬁr::é'om' only a little, or [voL] don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 134 294 626 258 257 442 911 145 770 256

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: July 10-19, 2016
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